

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
S.T – 162/09 (35/14)
Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh
(JO Code : WB-1300)

Order No.82, dated 09.09.22

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and death report of the accused person namely Subhas Maity and evidence of I.O.

Ld. Special P.P in-charge is present.

Two accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

It appears from the case record that one Death report of the accused person namely Subhas Maity has already been submitted on 06.05.22 from the Shyampur P.S wherefrom it reveals that the said accused has died on 06.02.22.

The death report is considered and accepted.

Hence, let the case against the accused person namely **Subhas Maity be filed for ever.**

Note in the charge sheet.

B.C-II to comply accordingly.

The following schedule is framed for further trial.

No P.W is present this day.

Regular P.O has transferred.

The case is adjourned this day for the ends of justice.

Fixing. 04.01.2023 for Appearance of the accused person and evidence of I.O.

Issue summons accordingly.

Seized alamats be produced, if any.

Accused persons on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(In-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(In-charge)