

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
ST – 162/09 (35/14)
Present : Sandip Choudhury
(JO Code : WB-587)

Order No.85, dated 02.05.23

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and further cross examination of I.O

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present.

Both accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

No P.W is present this day.

Ld. P.P in-charge submits that he inadvertantly issue summons upon the witness for 03.05.23 instead of 02.05.23 and as such pray for fixing the date on 03.05.23 for evidence

Copy served.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed for the sake of justice.

Fix 03.05.23 for appearance of the accused person and cross examination of I.O

Issue summons accordingly.

Seized alamats be produced, if any.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.