

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
ST – 162 of 09 (35/14)
Present : Sri Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.95, dated 21.05.25

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further cross of P.W.-16 i.d. necessary order.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Out of two accused persons on C/B one accused is present by hazira.

Rest one accused is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 crpc praying for time.

No P.W. is present this day.

Fix 22.07.25 for examination of accused persons u/s 313 crpc.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.